
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-436

Status:Type: Transportation & Aviation
Services

Agenda Ready

File created: In control:11/22/2017 Department of Transportation

On agenda: Final action:12/12/2017

Title: Actions Related to the Agreement with Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority for the I-
280/Winchester Boulevard Improvement Project.

Sponsors: City Council

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum, 2. Agreement - Part (a)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council12/12/2017 1

Actions Related to the Agreement with Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority for the I-
280/Winchester Boulevard Improvement Project.
(a) Approve a First Amendment to the Funding Agreement between the City of San José and the Santa
Clara Valley Transportation Authority (VTA) to initiate preliminary engineering and obtain environmental
clearance for the I-280/Winchester Boulevard Improvements Project to increase the City’s share of the funding
and the total not to exceed amount from $250,000 to $2,250,000, and to extend the term of the Agreement to
December 31, 2020.
(b) Adopt the following 2017-2018 Appropriation Ordinance and Funding Sources Resolution Amendments
in the Construction Excise Tax Fund:

(1) Increase estimated revenue from Fees, Rates, and Charges in the amount of $2,242,000 to recognize
receipts from the I-280/Winchester Boulevard Transportation Development Policy Traffic Impact
Fee in the amount of $2,242,000; and

(2) Establish an appropriation to the Department of Transportation in the amount of $2,242,000 for the I
-280/Winchester Boulevard Interchange project.

CEQA: Statutory Exemption, File No. PP17-001, Feasibility and Planning Studies with no commitment to
future actions. Council Districts 1 & 6. (Transportation/City Manager)

City of San José Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

